Motion was made by Josh Yarborough that Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) will be used to run 
commercial ads with the WWLTV Campaign. Jerry Barnum seconded the motion. All members 
were in favor. Motion carried. 

E. LEC applied for the Certified Louisiana Grant and was awarded Twelve Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($12,500). 
Motion was made by Josh Yarborough to use the grant for promotional items. Jeanette Eisworth 
seconded the motion. All members were in favor. Motion carried. 

F. Chairman, Josh Yarborough reminded all members present to complete their online Sexual